RFP15-2919J
Addendum 1
Page 2

[image: image2.png]


DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

STATE PROCUREMENT BUREAU


http://gsd.mt.gov/
 STEVE BULLOCK
MITCHELL BUILDING, ROOM 165
GOVERNOR 
STATE OF MONTANA
PO BOX 200135



          (406) 444-2575
HELENA, MONTANA 59620-0135

            (406) 444-2529  FAX

                            TTY Users-Dial 711

July 6, 2015
STATE OF MONTANA

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ADDENDUM

RFP NO.: 15-3119T
TO BE OPENED: July 20, 2015
TITLE: Executive Search Services
ADDENDUM NO. 1
To All Offerors:

Attached are written questions received in response to this RFP.  These questions, along with the State's response, become an official amendment to this RFP.

All other terms of the subject "Request for Proposal" are to remain as previously stated.

Acknowledgment of Addendum:

The offeror for this solicitation must acknowledge receipt of this addendum.  This page must be submitted at the time set for the proposal opening or the proposal may be disqualified from further consideration.

I acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1
Signed: ___________________________________

Company Name: ____________________________

Date: ______________________

Sincerely,

[image: image1.png]



Tia Snyder
Contracts Officer

	Question Number
	Page Number
	Section Number
	Questions & Answers for RFP15-3119T

	1. 
	12 & 13
	3.2
	Q.
Does the MBOI intend to have the full Board involved in reviewing candidates (as well as the Executive Director), or will there be a subcommittee for this process?
A.
The Board has authorized the Board’s five (5)-member Human Resource Committee, with the assistance of the Board of Investments’ Senior Management Team to review those candidates the executive search firm has narrowed down as the most competitive for the position.  The Human Resource Committee will recommend the finalist(s) to the full Board.

	2. 
	12 & 16
	3.2.12

&

5.1.1
	Q.
Section 5 of the RFP gives a clear salary range for the CIO position, yet section 3.2.12 mentions compensation research. Does the MBOI have targeted jurisdictions or entities in mind for a salary survey, or is the intent more to provide guidance on individual candidates within the salary range mentioned in the RFP?
A.
The salary range for the CIO position will depend on a candidate’s depth of experience, accomplishments and credentials.  The intent of 3.2.12 is to provide guidance on individual candidates within the salary range referenced.

	3. 
	16
	5.1.1
	Q.
Does the State want proposers to include the estimated cost of advertising (e.g., professional journals, websites, newspapers) as part of the recruitment fee (e.g., “administrative expenses”) or could these expenses be considered a separate item from the fee for services for the executive search?
A.
Electronic advertising will be determined and placed directly by the Board of Investments.  If additional advertising is determined by the executive search firm, the cost should be included in the recruitment fee.
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